

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss Joselia Balde

Respondent: Stephen Wells Milberg Limited

Heard at: Norwich, (by telephone)

On: 1 November 2021

Before: Employment Judge M Warren

Representation

- Claimant: In person
- Respondent: Ms A Greenley, counsel

JUDGMENT

The Claimant's claims of unfair dismissal and discrimination on the grounds of age, religion and sexual orientation are dismissed upon having been withdrawn.

Employment Judge M Warren 1 November 2021

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

.....

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

All judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at *www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions* shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.